

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8014/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2006 in RSA No.2566/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDIP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAZAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Parkash Chand Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. Happy Saxena,Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

We do not find any ground to interfere with that portion of the order of the High Court whereby decree for specific performance of contract awarded by the Trial court and upheld by the lower appellate court has been confirmed.

Issue notice only on the question as to whether a decree for refund of money in the alternative could have been granted.

Prayer for stay is rejected.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master