

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 8 0 1 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 8 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in RS A No. 2 5 6 6 / 1 9 9 7 of The  
HIGH C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT C H A N D I G A R H )

GUR DI P SIN G H &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NAZA R SIN G H &amp; AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of R.No. 1 from the array of parties)

Date: 2 6 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This application was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E S. B. S I N H A  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup &amp; Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabha r wa l, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of R.No. 1 is  
allowed at the risk of the petitioner.(Pooja Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Push ap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master